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COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

AEPAIR ESTIMATE®
VEMICLE 8O : SHA TT005
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be prepared afier the vehicle 1s surveyed by o motor Sutveyor appointed by the insurance company

Parts Description/ Labour Unit Price Amount
Radiator Grille § 25100
Radiator Grille H Emblem %% 5 27.50
Front Bumper Cover #~ #7 $ 34450
Front Bumper Grille (LH) X ¥ § 4160
Front Bumper Centre Grille  X° 5 178.60
Fromt Bumper Bracket Top (LH) K S 2240
Front Bumper Bracket (LH) < $ 24.60
Headlamp (LH) hazd S 1,388.00
Fromt Fender (LH) =~ 5 566.30
Front Fender Shield (LH) <~ s 17590
Front Fender Retainer 3™ g 2460
Front Wheel Hub Cap,LH — ﬁ“"!"d S 107.10
SUBTOTAL < 33san
LESS 20% $ 670.42
DISCOUNTED TOTAL S 2.681.68
Front Fender Advertisement Logo (LH) #~ Lo S 10000 |Netr
5 100.00
e f”",\
Labour Charge \ Pou
Panel Beating 5 400
Spray Painting Charge ,bi“"{ - i#@b
Wiring 9 ST |2
Frt Wheel Alignment s Seom X -
toudime. FELC \ — o aaill % b0 00|~
TOTAL LABOUR| S 830,00
ESTIMATE TOTAL S 3611.68
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COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
REPAIR ESTIMATE*
VEHICLE 50 : SHA 77008

A4

DATE 24/6/2019 11:55

MAKE
MODEL : HYUNDAL id0
Oty Parts Deseription’ Labour Type Unit Price [ Amount |

Radiator Grille o

Radiator Grille H Emblem s
Front Bumper Cover

Front Bumper Grille (LH) X
Front Bumper Centre Grille X
Fromt Bumper Bracket Top (LH)
Front Bumper Bracket (LH)
Headlamp (LH)

Front Fender (LH) <™

Front Fender Shield (LH) <~
Front Fender Retainer

Front Wheel Hub Cap,LH —

Front Fender Advertisement Logo (LH) #~

Labour Charge
Panel Beating

Spray Painting Charge
Wiring

Frt Wheel Ahgnment
tolJimg, et

k,[;- (AR
2> s

SUB TOTAL
LESS 10%
DISCOUNTED TOTAL

TOTAL LABOUR

ESTIMATE T{JT AL

W

/ zy.:/{//f ’r#ﬁ

%Z ﬂr-ﬂ'ﬁ

251.00
27.50
54450
41.60
178.60
22.40
24.60
1,388.00
56630
175.90
24.60
107.10

WU A

o

335210
670.42
2,681.68

W

o

8 100,00 |Nen

S 100.00

Fes
4 1]

ST
Q. DD
£30.00

\YE

This 15 an mitial estimaie based on a visual mspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared after the velucle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company,




COMFORT

ENCINECRING
N 26553111
]
soamorsn (el TIE
JOB REQUISITION FOR BREAKDOWN / TOWING SERVICE
Job Requisition 3
1. Date: | -, | (. t I'1"| Tima Recaived: | % S (O 3, Venicle Type: 4, Type of Towing:
—— — [ Private [ Normal Tow
2.[J New L SPARK Kt =T Taxi (CTPL/GOPL) ] King Dolly
Name of Customar ( e~ 3 >t [ Flest 1 Fiat Bed
Cortact No. ﬂ_ : STK (Boon Lay) ___ Crane-up
h (s + (= <, —_— B
Vet NG o F Sl & Nature of Sarvice 8, Parts Replaced/Remarks:
Make / Modsa|/ Colaur : == Jumpstart
|| Recovary
Email [ 1 change Tyre / Battery =
7. Locaton: { | A 8. Vehicle Tow - In Workshop:
~ CL A < ) [ Smoky Exhaust [ Whesl Jammed
9. Preferred Workshop. [ Ovarhaating (1 Stesting Faulty
[] Braddel £ Loyang 1 Pandan [ Brake Faulty [ Alternator Faulty
] sin Ming [ sungei Kadut ] Ui 1 Starting Problem [ Loss Power
] Senoko [] Komoco (UBI/ Leng Kee) [ Cycle & Carriage (PD) g Accident __| Engine Stallad
] Others: [T Return Taxi
| =
10. Odometer Reading t1. Radio / CO Playar =
| O ok =
Fuel Level | F [ralielyvel E | L Faulty L_“ r‘ L
| T Nottested = -2
Job Attended ] f
12.Tow Truck / Recovery Van CJwvas [Joa [JGao ] 12z [IviISHUN [_] OTHERS = Q)
' ' TOWING
Name of Diver o'y —
vehicle No. o Kl
' ~y #: Cracked X : Danted
Time Dispatch » L ! Se:nfulm:l 0 Missing
| 3 - - e
Timea of Amval g -~ U.
_ Time Complsted : i Signatire of Customer
'Cash Invoice Details (if applicable) N7
13. Cash Invoice Na.
Customer Acknowledgement

o | have been advised to remove all vailabls [leme in my vehicda, Including Global Positioning System (GPS), audln compact disk, thumbdrive, carpark coupons,

cash cards, spectacies, pen, stc.

b. | urerstand that ary ftams lefl bebind are at my own rak ard SPARK Car Care™ Wil not be el |[able for such lossss.
£. Sumharge: Towing fae will be levied If the customer decides nelthar to tow nor procesd with the repalrs in SPARK Car Cars™

Date Time Signaturé of Customer
14. WORKSHOP
MName of Attending Staff/Guard Date & Tima of Arrival Signature of Attending Staff'Guard




COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING
Our Job Ref No 305305722
Date 25, Jun. 2018 Elmﬂgﬂﬁmhw
Far G546 G166
EINALIZATION FORM
To LKK Fax
Aftn KALVIN
Vahicia Reg No SHATTOOS Dute of Accident 23, Jun. 2018

The survey and estimales of the repairs of the asbove-mentionad vehicle are 25 follows:-

1 The repalr job shall bill o

2 The finalized amount shall be

AlIG SLJIS2BE

(a} Spare Parts after List discount

{b) Labour Charges

Tatal for Part-By-Part Repair Cost

{e) Lumpsum Repair (Il applicabla)

Tetal for Lumpsum repair cogt after Less
Final Lumpsum Repair cost

3. Estimated notmal perad for repains

2 working doys.

4 We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you

within 7 working days

& Thank you for your asSStance

Signatim | / % /7

We confirm the esbmatas and
finafized amount

Signature
Name ° Larry Ng Name fim
Tel . B4 8316 Date 2 / £
Fax 6546 8156
For ial 4]
Documeant
nem Amount J— Mﬁ Remarks
YescorMo |
1. Rental Rate P/Day YES

12 Loss of Incoma Pawd

3. Survey Fass

4. LTA Search Fes

ol driver, i spplicable)

E Medical Fees (on behall

Ovairun

Remarks




SHAT7005 VS SLJ3528E (AIG) DOA: 23.06.2019

“=ymi"  Chin. Lee-Ying

E © ‘assignmaents@ikkauto.com’, Admin A (admin-a@ikkaulo.com)
Ce Fong, Andy-SY

Sant;  B/24/2019 25114 PM

Attachments. ) img.624144347-000Lind

Hi LKK,

Kindly assist to survey.

Thanks.

Best Regards

Le# Ying, Chin

AlG

Claims | AIG Asja Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.
78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120
Tel 4{65) 6419 1947
Lee-Ying.Chin@alg.com | www.aigse

From: Ng Nyuk Phin [mallto:ngnp@cdge.com.sg]
Sent: Monday, June 24, 2019 2:47 PM
To: AlG SGP, Claims-Survey

Subject: [EXTERNAL] SHA7700S VS SLI3528E (AIG) DOA: 23.06.2019

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

Dear Motor Claims,

Please see attached Repair Estimate and SAS. Kindly arrange to survey the taxi at 59 Loyang Drive.

The taxi is at the rooftop carpark.

Regards,

Larry Ng

CDGE

Loyang Taxi Crash Repairs
6214 8316

From: ApeosPort-IV C5570 <shs-singnalling@sbstransit.com.sg>
Sent: Monday, 24 June 2019 2:43 PM

To: Ng Nyuk Phin

Subject: Scan Data from CDG_LO_AW_AS570

Number of Images: 8
Attachment File Type: PDF

Device Name: ApcosPort-1V C5570
Device Location:



This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the
intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that
using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside
our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The
comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals, Nothing herein shall
constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition
except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office centified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the
environment. We encournge you to print this only if necessary.

SBS Transit Ltd [Registration No. 199206653M|

This message snd any altachments may conlain conlidential, privileged or propristary informatlon. If you are nol the inlended recigienl. kindly notily us
and delate this massage and s attachmsnts immedintely, and please be advised thal Lsing. copying. distribuling or disclosing any contents thanein is
not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matler outside our business ara nol 10 be taken as endorsed by ComfonDelGro Corporalion Limited of its
ralaled companies, The commenis/proposals pravided are for discussion purposes only and are subject 1o approvals. Nothing herein shall consiitule a
binding agreament between [he parties. Naither parly shall be bound in any way (o any larm or condifion except a5 agreed in a willen agreaman
signed by the duly authonsed representotives of both parbes

ComfortDeiGro - a Grean Office cerlified by the Singapore Enviranmen! Council - i commiited o presaning the environment. We encourage you 1o
peinl this only if mecessary,

ComforiDeiGro Enginearing Pla Lid [Registralion No. 193506048W)

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The Information in this emall (and any aitachments) is confidential. If you are nol the intended recipient, you must nol use or
disseminate the information. Il you have received this emall In error, please iImmediataly notify me by "Reply” command and
permanently delate the original and any coples or printouts thereof. Although this emall and any attachments are believed lo be frea of
any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, i is the responsibility of the
recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by Amencan Intarnational Group, Inc, or its subsidiarles or
affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from Iis use.



COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

ComfortDelGro Englnaaring Pta Lid
.E’}“—"'J 205 Braddell Road Singapore STHTO

OurRef; 205305722

Datn:l%'oé‘l{}\q Via Fax :
Time of Fax : |2 S0

Your Insured :q L33 ‘518 T WLCEgE SOM 40
PG Dateof Acc: 22-06-2014 T
Attn : Motor Claims Dept.
Dear Sirs \15
Loyang
SURVEY OF CLIENT'S DAMAGED VEHICLE REG ngH&5~r 1 7 00 S 54 Loyang Drive

Singapore SO896%

1 The client has engaged us to repair the vehicle and submit claims against the other Fax no. 85468150
party/parties involved in the accident.

2 In accordance to the motor claims framework, we hereby request your presence
At 53 Loyang Drive, Singapore 808969 to survey our client’s damaged vehicle,

3 Enclosed, please find :

1} Dur initial estimate of repairs of the damaged vehicle.
ll) Accident report made by our client.

4 | would appreciate it if you could call us to arrange for the survey of the vehicle

Lim Kwok Eng Tel no. 82148355 or Hp no. 98240811

Jumani Bin Masudin Tel no. 62148315 or Hp no. 96355305

Lim Tien Slong Tel no. 62148398 or Hp no. 96358546

Chiang Liat Choon Tel no, 62148314 or Hp no. 92966006

Fauzy Bin Mokhtar Tel no: 62148312 or Hp no : 81259176
P Larry Ng Tel: 6214 8316

5 If we do not hear from you within the next 48 hours, we shall deem it that you
have waived your rights to survey our client’s vehicle and we shall proceed to
engage Independent surveyor without further reference to you. We henceforth
reserve our rights to claim for loss of use and loss of rental during any delayed
period of this survey arrangement.

6 This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The
final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a
Motor Surveyor appointed by the Insurance company

7 Thank you.
Yours faithfully
LaryNg £

for Vice President
Crash Repairs & Claims Recovery

Paggyl -
Fonnt (]l :
COMFORIDELGRO %w @_T @ Q, bf?’iﬂFE

-I:.'-l].l'r'lﬂ_'l.ﬁ b - 8T ﬁ_ﬂ



el

et T 0619 /SHATT00S /KS(st) COMFOR-'DE LGRO

Qur R ' 5 —

Your Ref ENGINEERING

Date 5-Jul-18 - ~ 3 _
CDGE Taxi Claims Deﬂt [ f.'l":.'.:lf'.[]lll'.“'J :'_'II':_IIrlll!!r'.III:J I.:I.I-“IL!!I

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD &8 Loyang Drive 4th Floor ' '

AlG Building Singapore 508969

78 Shenton Way

#07-16 WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Singapore 079120 *"ﬂ;: :ﬁ‘r:

Attn : Motor Claims Department 8 Bisadal Rose

Dear Sir Loyang

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHA7700S YOUR INSURED SLJ3528E porp S04

AND OTHER ON 23.06.19 . _5”! N:I_IHE}

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfart Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of
mator Vehicle No SHAT700S which was invalved in the captioned accident with your insured
vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authonzed us
to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters . Unl
arising from the damage to the vehicle. TEEE

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SLJ3528E
we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM Digel Kadut

Fandan

1 Cost of Repair § 267500 Sinompare 726
2 25 dayslossofRental@ 5 110.67 perday 3 27668 Yishus
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) 5 - ' : PRtk A
4 GIA/LTA Search Fees 3 7.40
5 GIA | Police Report Fees 3 -
B8 Towing ! Medical / Transporation 5 -
SubTotal: § 295917
HIRER'S CLAIM
7 25 dayslossofincome@ $§ 8000 perdays $ 200.00

TotalClaims : 5 3,159.17
We enclose herewith the following documents to suppart the claims: -

a) Onginal repair bill and photocopies of photographs : 4 pcs
b)  LTA search slip/s of - SLJ3528E
c) GlA/ Police report/s of SHATT00S
d)  Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ X ) Photograph/s of Accident Scena { ) Certificate of Insurance
{ ) Witness statement's { x ) Downtima/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of the said claims as
500N 385 possible

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver,

Yours faithfully

Kazali Mj Selahudin

CDGE Taxl Claims Department

Tel 6214 8736 Fax : 6214 "Emall - kazall@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

COMFORIDELGRO G 2



COMFORIDELGRO
" . ENGINEERING

ComromDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8821817-3

ComfortDelGro Engineering Fre Lid
A marnber of COMPOIN B

Head Office
205 Braddell Road
F.-lngu P‘-" v ‘; T |

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested
CUSTOMER'S COPY

TAX INVOICE

ACCOUNT No

Comlortiy

INVOICE No.

Engineering Pte Lid

AMOUNT

BANK/CHO No.




Qur Ref: CT19060581

comrort

Date: 27 June 2019

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirfMadam

ACCIDENT ON 23/06/2019 @ 17:00 hrs

ALONG MERAHLOWER DELTA RD X JLN BUKIT
INVOLVING SLJ3528E

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHATT00S (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to PHANG TOW HAN IC NO
S0213453E a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $110.67 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission 1o
undertake repairs for damage on the Tax| arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This Is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapora 575717 Mainline +85 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 8453 3183
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{CDG.VARS.V LettofAuthonsation Page | of |

L]

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(MNAF 7 PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING |40 SHA7700S | SL13528E ON 23-Jun-19 17:00
ALONG LOWER DELTA RD X JLN BUKIT MERAH
1/ We PHANG TOW HAN (Hirer) NRIC MNo. SXXXX453E
andfor CHIAM 1U SENG (Rehaf) NRIC Now:  SMMO(X0451

Taxl Numbar SHA77005
hareby sutharise CamfartDelGro Engineering Fte Ltd(CCGE):

1. To submit myfour claims for damagaes, costs and expensa, including loss of income, loss of rental,
madical fea and legal costs.,

2: To have absolute discretian to agree to any settiament or compansation amourt in respect of my/our daim
against third party (except personal Injuries and med|cal claims),

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
4. To accept any payment (clalm procesds) in respect of the claim against third party and paymant by cheque

shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date 24-Jun-2019

Name of Hirer PHANG TOW HAN

Hirer NRIC SKXXX453E Signature :

Address 780A WOODLANDS CRESCENT #10-...
731780 '

Contact No. 92352177

Mame aof Reljef CHIAM JU SENG

Ralef NRIC SXXNX0451 Signature ;

Address 205 MARSILING DRIVE #12-726
730205

Contact Mo, 92730780

hito:Vedoek2srv: 82 Ritntime/Runtime Runtime/Runtime View /TG V UGG
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Jia Le (LKK Auto)

From: Ler, Bernard-JQ <Bemard-)Q.Ler@aig.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 23 October 2019 2:47 PM

To: Jia Le (LEK Auto)

Subject: RE Your ref 87791592735G [ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SLI3528E AND
SHA7700S ON 23/06/2019]

Dear lia Le,

Please proceed as proposed.
Thanks.

Best Regards,

Bernard Ler

AlG

Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Lid
78 Shanton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120)

Tel +(65) 5419 1946

Bemard-JQ Ler@aig.com | www aig.com sq

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) [mallto:liale@|kkauto.com)]

Sent: 22 October 2019 09:47

To: Ler, Bernard-JQ <Bernard-J0. Ler@aig.com:>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Your ref: 87791592735G |[ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SLI3528E AND SHAT7005 ON
23/06/2019]

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

Dear Bernard,

Ol reported that he was hit by TP taxi after moving off.

We have requested from third party for the video footage but till date we were not provided with any.

Based on scene photo taken by O, it shows that OIV positioned within his lane, TPV was behind and his vehicle left
front tyre is seemed encroached into 2 lane where OI was travelling. The position tally with Ol's scenario,

In view of Taxi's changing lane from 3" lane to 2™ |ane and accidently collided with OI's rear right corner. As such,
we intend to reject TP's claim,

Kindly let us have your instruction,



Best Regards,

Chan Jia Le | Caze Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: Jigle@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Bk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue t, #02-25 | S(408933)

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient,
you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please
immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or
printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other
defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened. it 1s the responsibility of
the recipient to ensure that it 1s virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International
Giroup, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jontly or severally, for any loss or damage ansing in any

way from its use.



Jia Le (LKK Auto)

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Sent: Wednesday, 23 October 2019 3:25 PM

To: ‘Kazali Haji Selahudin’

Subject: RE: Your ref : SHATT00S [ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SLI3528E AND
SHAT700S ON 23/06/2019]

Attachments: scene photo.pdf

without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLJ 352BE & SHA 77005 ON 23/06/201%
We refer to the above matier.

Based on scene photo, our insured's vehicle is positioned within his lane and your taxi was behind, Your
taxi's left front tyre is seemed encroached into 2+ lane where our insured was traveling.

In view of the above. we have our principal instruction to deny liability and unable to look into your client's
clairm.

Thark you.

Hest Regards,

Chan Jia Le | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lud

Phone: 67449 5792 | email: Jiale@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(4089a3)

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Sent: Fniday, 18 October 2019 2:47 PM

To: Kazali Haji Selahudin

Subject: RE: Your ref : SHA7700S [ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SLJ3528E AND SHA77008
ON 23/06/2019)

Without Prejudice
Dear Kazali,

Kindly advise whether vou have the video footage as our insured reported your Taxi changed lane.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Chinn Jia Le | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: Jigle@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



From: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Sent: Monday, 23 September 2019 3:50 PM

To: Kazali Haji Selahudin

Subject: RE: Your ref : SHA7700S [ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SLJ3528E AND SHAT7700S
ON 23/06/2019]

Without Prejudice
Dear Kazalh,
Kindly advise whether you have the video footage as our msured reported your Taxi changed lane.
Thank vou
Hest Regards,

Chun Jin Le | Case Handler
LEKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 67406 5792 | email: Jinle@ |kkauto.com | fas: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Payva Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408033)

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Sent: Monday, 8 July 2019 10:13 AM

To: Kazali Hap Selahudin

Subject: Your ref : SHA7700S [ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SLJ3528E AND SHA7700S ON
23/06/2019]

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLJ 3528E(AIG) AND SHA 77008 ON 23/06/2019

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that liability is unclear for this matter. Enclosed herewith in this email is a copy of our
msured's accident report for your perusal.

We are in a course of investigating into the circumstances of the accident, After verifying further with our
01 we will revert with our opinion on the cause of the accident. Kindly do not refer to any party for legal
assistance until you heard further from us.

Meanwhile, we would like to request a copy of video footage/witness statement/scene photos(if any) n
order for us to look into the matter.

We shall revert upon hearing from you.

Thank Y ou.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties an this matter is purely on & without prejudice basis with the sole intention of
resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of lisbility, whatsoever, should be deemed /
inferred from this negotintion of terms/seitlement.

In the event of now evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the
Issues of lability/damages, either party is not bound, therealter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.™

.



Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: Jiale@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

BIk 51, Pava Ubi Industrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)
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Rewvaked | Ma setthemant

CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING ===
Case | hotifed Est Submitted  |Ad) Assigned  |Adj Apt [Ag) Submitted | lns Auth'ed Statua
o |25 Jun 2019 N0 seas00.00  |5$2,500.00 [ramiig fot Serosy
| = £ae aa R | = J | | Cancest Case |

Claim Dwtalls

CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAILS | [Created by adjuster]
Insured: Sng Yong Chua Vincent, 1D: 514555044

g‘:‘” COMFORT TRANSPORTATION FTE LTD, Co. feg, Me,: 1993038217 |
'Vehicle Reg. | | Z3/06/2019 17:00 - :59 '
o " |sHa7700s o |ate of Loss: |0 LTTNS and 26 Days From LA Reg Dats (Man ¥4])
Cimim Type: (TP / B77915927356G .m"'f"" I:mrszﬂr {Camprehangive] |
WVehicle Ang. Policy Na. l |
Na. SLI3528E | D-180BROIBMFSH
[tnsured) (Clsimant): |

Excess:

Repairer: CamfortDelGro Englneering Pte Ltd (Loyang) 5% Loyang Drive, S0896% Loyang - Tel: 6114 8300
Handiing A1G Asia Pacific Insurance Pte, Ltd. {Express) - Tel 65-6415-3000 . [Handled by Lor, Barnard-20]
remuired Bernard)iQian. Ler@aig.com

Claimant’s | g pirst Capital Insurance Ltd (HQ) - Tel- £2222311

LEK Auto Consultants Pt Ltd (HGQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 ... [Handied by KALVIN ANG WEL KUN | . [Final Rpt due
Adjuster  163/07/2019] =
ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED View Al |  Compose Case Mai |

* AIG_S5G (D4/07/F015): Re: No O GIA Report
« AJG_SG (25/06/2019) Mo O GIA Report

| ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS= View All | Search Tasks | Create New Task | compiete |

Dus Date  Priority Type  Task Group Subject  Hanidler Assigned By Campleted Dn Created On ~ Done?
Mo results.

hitps://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=... 30/10/2019



Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

Claim Documents

*SHA77005 (87791592735G)
[S133528E]
TP
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Jun 23 2019 5:00PM
[Sng Yong Chua Vincent]
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

uptons Documents | Upiss motos | Compone new Lattes | Usioad wides | Usioas augie | View [View in Browse | =]

Assessmant Reports I.!.E!"_ELE 73}
No |Finalzed On | AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (5G) || Thumbnail | Print
LI _PW?JI.'.I T8 wmgu—-:mmcmvmm 'n Load HTM
Photos/Images - B Gperpoge [v] &
[Ho_|Relabet/Reorder | LKX Auto Consultants Pre Ltd (HQ) Thumbnall | Print
11 |28/06/12 0758 | General View 0 | Leadirc | A
|3 |35/06/15 0758 | General View 0 | toadwc | M
3 |25/06/1907:58 | General View 0| v | &
4 | I5/0B/18 07:58 | General View 0| ieswc | A
5 |2%/06/1907.58 | General View | Y| adwc | M
& |25/06/1807:58 | Genaral View O edws B
7 |25/06/1907:58 | Genersl View Losd G |
B |#5/06/1907:58 | Ganaral View 0 wdws | B
9 |25/06/1907:58 | General View 0 ewerve &
10 |25/06/19 07:58 | Genersl View 0| s | M
11 |25/06/18 07:58 | Genersl View 0| odrs |
12 |25/06/1507:58 | Genersl View O dws | F
13 |25/06/1507:58 | General View Q| cuws | & |
14 |25/06/1907:58  General View 0| odws | W |
15 |25/06/1307:58 | General View 0| wwmws | A
16 |25/06/1807:58 | Genersl View O s | B
17 |25/06/1907:58 | General View - O wars | B
16 |25/06/1507:58 | Genersl View 8| s || A
19 [25/D6/1907:58 | General View Q| wews | B
20 [25/06/19 07:58 General View 0| cws | A
21 |25/0e/1807:58 | General View 0| wedwe | &
22 |25/06/1907:58 | Ganersl View @ ceswc | B
I3 |25/06/1907:58 | Ganaral View 0| wedws | B
24 | 25/06/19 07:58 General View Q| wwaws | A
25 |25/D6/1907:58 | General View 0 | Loes WG 2 |
26 | 26/06/1909:40 | Resr View Right O aawc | A
|27 | 26/068/1% 09:40 Bear View Right 0| ceews | A
25 |26/0R/1909:40 | Rear View Right 0 cecrc | A
|29 | 26/06/19 09:40 Rear View Right 0| ke | A
130 [26/06/1906:40 | Rear View Right O v | &
Documentation 1 per m_j =]
Mo | Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pe Lid {HQ) Thumbmall | Print
1 |24/06/19 19:11 | ACKNOWLEDGEMENT EMAIL TO AIG DD 24.06.2019 ) | Losd POF

2 | 24/08/19 19:11 MNOTIFICATION FROM WORKSHOP + TP ESTIMATE « TP GIA REPORT Losd POF

b ] 24J06719 19:11 EMAIL FROM AIG DD 24.06.201%9 Load PCF

4 |26/06/19 11103 | TP ESTIMATE + TOWING Load PDOE

5 |24/10/1912:20 | EMAIL FROM AIG TO REJECT CLATM Load POE

B |24/10/19 12:20 | EMAIL TO TP TO REJECT CLAIM Load POF

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp... 30/10/2019
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Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST
There are no document checklists configured.

" = LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)
-~
-

Show Remarks To: [] Handling Insurer
Ngarhe Banfidewd bk o dl uivekE you Shoe @ fa other pew

meser | Save | pone |

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp... 30/10/2019



Adjuster Report

Page | of 4

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd icoregne 1sssoresm
51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubl Industrial Park
Singapore 408833
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Emall: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/AIG18011125/M1DA30G2
Date: 301072019
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte, Ltd. Policy No: 1700075169
Claimant "
Vehicle No : SHATT00S Insured Vehicle No : SLJ3528E
Dale of Loss: 23/06/2019 MNature of Claim: TP Claim No: 877916827356
DE 10N & IO | F VEHI
Reg No. SHATT00S
Make & Model :-:;UNDAI |40, 1.7 L CRDI AT ABS AIRBAG 4DR Engine No: D4FDGUE51405
Reg Date 28/05/2015 (Man. Year: 2015) Chassis No: KMHLE41UMFUDGS206
Colour: Blue Cdometer: T27415 km
Engine Capacily: 1685 cc
Market Value/New Car N/A
Price:
Sum Insured (S%); Market Value/New Car Price
NDITI F VEHICLE AT THE TIM Ad
General Condition: Stearing (Serviceabla): Yes Foolbrake (Serviceablea): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: Mo Fre-acodent Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 205/60 R16 Rear Tyre Size 205/60 R16
Front Left Side: Wesl Lake 7 mm Rear Left Side: West Lake 7 mm
Front Right Side: West Lake 7 mm Rear Right Side: Wesi Lake 7 mm
Tha above values reprasent the mmaining fyre reads depth
\COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's  Difference  Diff %
Parts 2,781.68 2,345.12 436.56 1569
Miscallaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 1,080.00 780.00 310.00 2B .44
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S§) 3,871.68 3,125.12 746.56 19.28
Approved Total (Overridden) [S$) 2,500.00
(S§) 387168 2.500.00 137168 3543
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 2702 175.00 85.02 3543
Nett Amount (S5) 4142.70 2,675.00 1,467.70 3543
Global Sum Settlement (S5) 0.00
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 24/06/2018
Date Inspecied; 24/08/2019 Inspecied At ComforiDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
(Loyang)
59 Loyang Drive
Singapore 508863
Estimated Period of Repair 2.0 days

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=... 30/1 072019



Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: CHAN JIALE

NOTE This repor representy our findings af the ime and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been cawriad oul 1o the best of our
knowledpe and abifity but any other iability under any other circumstances i hareby exprassly sxcliuded

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=... 30/10/2019



Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

Mo. Qty Part No. Pariculars Condition Repairer's Amount

1 1 *RADIATOR GRILLE Serviceable 251.00FL “-FL
2 1 *RADIATOR GRILLE H EMBLEM Mot Mecessary 2750FL “-FL
3 1 *FRONT BUMPER COVER Cracked 544 60FL *544 50FL
4 1 *FRONT BUMPER GRILLE ([LH) Serviceabls 4160FL “-FL
5 1 *FRONT BUMPER CENTRE GRILLE Serviceable 178.60FL “.FL
B 1 *FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH) Sernviceable 22.40FL “-FL
T 1 *FRONT BUMPER BRACKET(LH) Cracked 24 BOFL *24 BOFL
8 1 *HEADLAMP (LH) Grazed 1,388.00FL *1,3B8.00FL
=] 1 *FRONT FENDER (LH} Buckled 566.30FL *566.30FL
0 1 *FRONT FENDER SHIELD (LH) Torn 175.90FL *17590FL
11 1 *FRONT FENDER RETAINER Serviceable 24 GOFL “-FL
12 1 *FRONT WHEEL HUB CAP .LH Grazed 107.10FL  *107.10FL
13 1 *FRONT FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH)  Necessary 100,00FS *100.00FS

F=Franchise pari. S=5pcMNett L=ListllemDisc
Sub Total (S§) 3,452.10  2,906.40

- List item Discount on L Items 20,00/20.00% (S$) 670.42 561.28

Total Parts (5§) 2,781.68 234512

Report was unsubmitied during this print-oul. ]

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=... 30/10/2019



Adjuster Repont

Recommended Miscellaneous Items
There are no new miscellansous ltems solected.

Recommended Labour

Page 4 of 4

Noe Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount
Labour ltems
1 PAMNEL BEATING MNew 400.00 300.00
2  SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE New 500.00 40000
3 WIRING New 50.00 20.00
4  FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT New 80.00 0.00
5 TOWING FEE New 60.00 60.00
Gross Labour Cost (55) 1,090.00 780.00

Report was unsubmitted dunng this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=... 30/10/2019



